## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Barbara Rechterman			02/09/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	THE GO DADD	THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC.			
Street Address:	14455 North Hayden Road				
Internal Address:	Suite 219				
City:	Scottsdale				
State/Country:	ARIZONA	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85260				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number					
		2367972	ber or grade and g		
		2367990			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(480)275-3	3951			
	. ,	3951 Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccess			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US M</i> 48062425	<i>lail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 29			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US M</i> 48062425 inventions	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 29 @godaddy.com			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>be sent via US M</i> 48062425 inventions THE GO D	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 29 @godaddy.com DADDY GROUP, INC.			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US M.</i> 480624253 inventions THE GO D 14455 Nor	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 29 @godaddy.com			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>e sent via US M.</i> 480624255 inventions THE GO E 14455 Nor Suite 219	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 29 @godaddy.com DADDY GROUP, INC.			
Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US M 48062425 inventions THE GO E 14455 Nor Suite 219 Scottsdale	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 29 @godaddy.com DADDY GROUP, INC. rth Hayden Road			
Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US M 48062425 inventions THE GO E 14455 Nor Suite 219 Scottsdale	<i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 29 @godaddy.com DADDY GROUP, INC. rth Hayden Road e, ARIZONA 85260			

REEL: 022229 FRAME: 0280

## 500776506

PATENT REEL: 022229 FRAME: 0281

	Based on Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0135			
Whereas, I, Barbara Rechtermanof Cave	Creek, AZ, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROVIDING CUSTOMER-SELECTED SOLUTIONS FOR MULTIPLE DATACENTER WEBSITE HOSTING				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	3 - 9 - 07, and			
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale, A	AZhere referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, as part of my employment with The Go Daddy Group, Inc. and with no additional consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this <u>2-9-09</u> day of <u>February</u>	,2009			
at Scottsdale, AZ				
Barba	Signature ara Rechterman rinted Name			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represer more than one signature is required, See below*.	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			
Total of 1 forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 022229 FRAME: 0282

	Based on Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0136			
Whereas, I, Barbara Rechtermanof Cave	Creek, AZ , hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on				
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale, A	AZhere referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, as part of my employment with The Go Daddy Group, Inc. and with no additional consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 2-9-09 day of February	2009			
at Scottsdale, AZ				
// Barba	Signature ra Rechterman inted Name			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				
Total offorms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

## PATENT REEL: 022229 FRAME: 0283

## **RECORDED: 02/09/2009**